

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1223/2020

NILAM GORWADE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.107923/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 29-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr., Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Venkatram R., Adv.
 Mr. Amartya Sharan, Adv.
 Ms. Alka Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Anupam Kirti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for seeking exemption from filing court fee, etc. is allowed.

Issue notice.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER