ITEM NO.13

Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition (Civil) No.1109/2020

NITISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for IA No. 97328/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No. 98959/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 1158/2020 (X)

appln.(s) for IA No.102184/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IΑ No.102186/2020-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING **ORIGINAL** VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

W.P.(C) No.1172/2020 (X)

for IA No. (With appln.(s) 103326/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/ DIRECTIONS, IA No. 103329/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No. 103330/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 25-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Alka Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Kirti, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Chaitanya, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Kumar, AOR

WP 1172/2020

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Minakshi Arora, Sr. Adv. Ms. Chitrangada Rastravara, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG

Ms. Seema Bengani. Adv. Ms. Shradha Deshmukh.Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

1 List the Writ Petitions on 16 December 2020.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Court Master