

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1469/2020

MEGHA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarunvir Singh Khehar, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR
Guneet Khehar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Puri, Adv.
Mr. B.V Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with Writ Petition (C) No 1223 of 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER