

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.1109/2020

NITISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and STAY)

WITH W.P.(C) No.1158/2020 (X)

(With appln.(s) for STAY and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

W.P.(C) No.1172/2020 (X)

(With appln.(s) for APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES, CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, FOR IMPEADING PARTY, FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT and PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

W.P.(C) No.1223/2020 (X)

W.P.(C) No.1457/2020 (X)

(With appln.(s) for EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No.1471/2020 (X)

(With appln.(s) for APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT MENTIONED FOR 30.12.2021 VACATION BENCH)

W.P.(C) No.1478/2020 (X)

(With appln.(s) for APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

W.P.(C) No.1469/2020

Date : 19-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

WP 1158/2020 Mr. Mohan Kumar, AOR

WP 1172/2020 Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Ms. Chitragda Rastravara, Adv.
Ms. Vanya Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manvendra Singh Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.

WP 1223/2020 Mr. K.V. Vishawnathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

WP 1457/2020 Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S Padey, Adv.
Shri. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR
Ms. Sindoor, Adv.

WP 1471/2020 & WP 1478/2020 Ms. Minakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.
Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

WP 1469/2020 Mr. Tarunvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR
Ms. Guneet Khehar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Mr. R. Balarubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Writ Petitions on 27 January 2021.
- 2 Permission is granted to deposit the deficit court fees.
- 3 Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.
- 4 The interim order passed on the earlier occasion to continue till the next date of listing.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master