ITEM NO.11+12+2

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1109/2020

NITISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA NO. 121125/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA NO. 97328/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA NO. 122364/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA NO. 122362/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA NO. 98959/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA NO. 121123/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1158/2020 (X)

(WITH IA NO.102184/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA NO.102186/2020-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT, IA NO. 102186/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT, IA NO. 102184/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 1172/2020 (X)

(WITH IA NO. 121397/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT, IA NO. 103326/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA NO. 121248/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA NO. 121250/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA NO. 103329/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA NO. 121394/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA NO. 103330/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

- W.P.(C) No. 1223/2020 (X)
- W.P.(C) No. 1469/2020 (X)
- W.P.(C) No. 1457/2020 (X)

(WITH IA No.134206/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 1471/2020 (X)

(WITH IA NO.135565/2020-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA NO.135566/2020-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENTMENTIOEND FOR 30.12.2021 VACATION BENCH)

W.P.(C) No. 1478/2020 (X)

(WITH IA NO.136470/2020-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA NO.136471/2020-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 34/2021 (X) (WITH IA No.3869/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.3870/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

W.P. (C) No.1269/2020

(WITH IA No. 134881/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 129920/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 134883/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 113640/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

W.P. (C) No.61/2021

(WITH I.R.)

Date: 27-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv

Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Ms. Madhuri Gupta, Adv.

Mr.P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv. Mr.Sudhanshu S. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Mr.Arjun D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Sudhanshu S. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Mr.Arjun D. Singh, Adv.

Ms.Sindoora, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Ms. Gunjan Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mohan Kumar, AOR

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG

Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.

Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

3

Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 List the petitions on 2 February 2021.
- 2 Interim orders to continue till the next date of listing.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER